

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES
W.O. 12-05, FIVE MILE LIFT STATION

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into on _____, 2013, by and between the following:

CITY OF BILLINGS, a Municipal Corporation,
Billings, Montana 59103,
Hereinafter designated the City

and

Morrison-Maierle, Inc.
315 N. 25th Street, Suite 102
Billings, Montana 59101
Hereinafter designated the Contractor

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor have entered into a contract dated November 4, 2011, for Contractor to provide engineering services to the City for Work Order 12-05 Five Mile Lift Station with one amendment, Amendment No .1 dated April 23, 2012 and;

WHEREAS, the City has need for additional engineering services, and;

WHEREAS, the City has authority to contract for consulting engineering services, and;

WHEREAS, the Contractor represents that he is qualified to perform such services, is in compliance with Montana Statutes relating to the registration of professional engineers and is willing to furnish such services to the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants and performance contained herein, or attached and incorporated herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

Appendix A, Section 3 as added by Amendment No. 1 is amended as follows:

Design, Bidding, and Construction Administration Phases Scope of Work

TASK 50 – CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

Add the following item:

- Additional Construction administration services for 17 working days added to Contractor's Contract.

Appendix B, Section 1, Paragraph A is amended to include the following:

Delete the Amendment No. 1 fee table and replace with the following table of fees:

Design Study Phase	\$	26,770
Task 11 Project Management	\$	9,120
Task 31 Design Survey	\$	17,090
Task 32 Construction Survey	\$	9,615
Task 39 Geotechnical	\$	33,000
Task 41 Permitting	\$	11,853
Task 42 SRF Requirements	\$	31,090
Task 43 Preliminary and Final Design	\$	194,180
Task 44 Bidding and Contracting Services	\$	18,450
Task 50 Construction Administration	\$	207,236
Task 60 Closeout	\$	16,529
Task 61 O & M Manual	\$	2,926
Task 88 Quality Assurance	\$	6,980
Total Professional Engineering Services	\$	584,839

The total addition to the Contract by this Amendment is \$21,525.

The allocation of fees within the remaining tasks is for administrative purposes only and not to be considered ceiling amounts for each task. The fees for each task can be shifted between tasks but the project total will not be changed unless by contract amendment.

All other terms and conditions of the contract to which this amendment applies shall remain in full effect.

CONSULTANT

NAME: _____

BY: _____

TITLE: _____

DATE: _____

CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA

BY: _____

City Council or Designee

DATE: _____